#### **SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES**

#### SPOKANE CITY COUNCIL

#### Meeting of Thursday, May 9, 2024 12:00 P.M.

A special meeting of the Spokane City Council was held on Thursday, May 9, 2024, at 12:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers, Lower Level – City Hall, 808 West Spokane Falls Boulevard, Spokane, Washington. The purpose of the special meeting was to hold a Special Legislative Session to consider Resolution 2024-0050. The recording of this meeting may be viewed at the following link: <a href="https://vimeo.com/spokanecitycouncil">https://vimeo.com/spokanecitycouncil</a>.

#### SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE SESSION

#### Roll Call

On roll call, Council President Wilkerson and Council Members Cathcart, Bingle, Dillon, Klitzke, Navarette, and Zappone were present.

#### **LEGISLATIVE AGENDA**

### Resolution 2024-0050 (Council Sponsors: Council President Wilkerson and Council Members Cathcart and Dillon)

After the opportunity for public testimony, with no individuals speaking, and Council commentary, the following action was taken:

**Upon 7-0 Roll Call Vote,** the City Council **adopted Resolution 2024-0050** rescinding Resolution No. 2024-0044 and withdrawing the Spokane City Council's request to the Spokane County Auditor to place a ballot measure relating to a regular property tax levy on a special election ballot on August 6, 2024.

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

**Motion** by Council Member Bingle, seconded by Council Member Zappone, **to adjourn** the Special Legislative Session; **carried 7-0.** 

There being no further business to come before the City Council, the meeting adjourned at 12:19 p.m.

Minutes prepared and submitted for publication in the May 22, 2024, issue of the Official Gazette.

Terri Pfister Terri Pfister (Jun 4, 2024 11:48 PDT)	
Terri Pfister	
City Clerk	

Approved by Spokane City Council on June 3, 2024.

Betsy Wilherson

Betsy Wilkerson City Council President

# 05-09-2024 Special Meeting Minutes (CPR 2024-0013; ABC 06-03-2024; published 05-22-2024)

Final Audit Report 2024-06-04

Created: 2024-06-04

By: Melanie Coe (mcoe@spokanecity.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA6L7pJpv0IwVca9kPkVKR8Bqe9hfrYYdF

## "05-09-2024 Special Meeting Minutes (CPR 2024-0013; ABC 06 -03-2024; published 05-22-2024)" History

- Document created by Melanie Coe (mcoe@spokanecity.org) 2024-06-04 6:24:36 PM GMT
- Document emailed to bwilkerson@spokanecity.org for signature 2024-06-04 6:25:14 PM GMT
- Email viewed by bwilkerson@spokanecity.org
- Signer bwilkerson@spokanecity.org entered name at signing as Betsy Wilkerson 2024-06-04 6:26:14 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Betsy Wilkerson (bwilkerson@spokanecity.org)
  Signature Date: 2024-06-04 6:26:16 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Terri Pfister (tpfister@spokanecity.org) for signature 2024-06-04 6:26:17 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Terri Pfister (tpfister@spokanecity.org)
- Document e-signed by Terri Pfister (tpfister@spokanecity.org)
  Signature Date: 2024-06-04 6:48:37 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-06-04 - 6:48:37 PM GMT

